• Recovery after Covid-19
uncertain, but likely 3-5
years

• Airlines have indicated they
will emerge smaller from
Covid-19

Airport Financial Objectives for 2020-21

• Cash flow – maintain debt service coverage > 1.25x to avoid debt
service surcharge to airlines

• Liquidity – Rebuild ADF target balance of 10 months of O&M (likely
need more going forward)

• Minimize airline annual deficit for 2020 (airlines seek zero)

• Moderate growth of airline costs in 2021 (airlines seek flat rates)

• Support non-airline tenants and customers

• Optimize TSA, FEMA and CARES Act grant reimbursements

• CPE likely not an important consideration during recovery

Summary of Financial Scenarios

• CARES grant critical for maintaining debt service coverage, moderating airline costs and airline deficit in 2020
• Non-aeronautical revenues decline 60% in base case, tracking closely the reduction in passengers
• Assumes 2021 O&M budget is 10% lower than 2020 approved budget (modeling assumption)
• 2021 Aero revenues increase due to increasing capital costs (primarily debt service).

• Scenarios 2 and 3 require charging airlines for debt service coverage in rate base to achieve 1.25x

2020 Budget

in $000s 2020 2021 2020 2021 2020 2021

Aero revenues 401,340   318,312   424,268   319,747   425,259   321,976   429,323

Aero debt service coverage 14,179   19,097   13,904   46,503

Non aero revenues 283,167   113,650   187,010   100,873   171,902   100,873   149,370

Total operating revenues 684,507   431,962   611,278   434,800   616,258   436,754   625,196

Operating expense 377,306   348,826   339,555   348,826   339,555   348,826   339,555

Net operating income 307,201   83,136   271,723   85,973   276,703   87,927   285,641

CARES grant non-operating -   173,133   19,000   173,133   19,000   173,133   19,000

Net operating income after CARES 307,201   256,269   290,723   259,107   295,703   261,061   304,641

Airline surplus/(deficit) at year end (44,869)   (65,415)   (66,935)

Debt service coverage 1.29   1.27   1.25   1.25   1.25   1.25

CPE 13.23$   28.63$   21.74$   35.37$   25.10$   35.57$   32.23$

BASE case Scenario 2 Scenario 3

Airport Will Not Meet Minimum Fund Balance

• Include $192 million
CARES grant

Scenario 2020 2021

Target 10.0   10.0

Baseline 6.4   7.7

2 5.9   7.7

3 5.8   7.8

Scenario 2020 2021

Budget 6.0

Baseline 3.8   4.1

2 3.4   4.1

3 3.4   4.2

Months of O&M

Months of O&M + Debt Serv.

Issues and Concerns
• Airlines seeking zero net year-end deficit for 2020

• Requires using 100% CARES grant in 2020 and reducing costs ~$45 million in 2020

• Projecting significant increase in airline payments for 2021 under all
scenarios, while airlines push for flat rates
• Increasing debt service for such projects as IAF and NSAT
• Lower PFCs increases debt service to be recovered in airline rate base
• With lower activity, this means higher rates

• Risk of customers not able to repay deferred 2020 rent/fees
• Risk of bankruptcy could impact cash flow